5016-09 Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04)	29 - 2005 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ited States Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) RECOF	ited States Patent and Trademark Office
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trader 102	2968430
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Bombardier Motor Corporation of America	Name: Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.
	Internal Address:
Execution Date(s) 12/18/03	Street Address: 1000 de la Gauchetière West,
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Suite 2100
3. Nature of conveyance:	Martine
Assignment Merger	City: Montreal
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: Quebec
Government Interest Assignment	Country: Canada Zip: H3B 4W5
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Zip.
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Additional numbers at	ttached? Tyes TNo
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1
Name: Jonathan D. Cutler	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 14 Place du Commerce - Suite 400	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Verdun	8. Payment Information
State: QC Zip: H3E 1T5	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 7180 Expiration Date 05/2008
Phone Number:	
Fax Number:	b. Deposit Account Number
Email Address: jonathan.cutler@brp.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: Intl U. Clar	March 15/05
Signature	Date
Jonathan D. Cutler Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
	et) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:

03/18/2005 HMARZI1 00000055 11080627

05 FC:8021

40.00 OP

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This PATENT ASSIGNMENT THIS (the "Assignment") dated as of December 18, 2003 (the "Effective Date") is by and between Bombardier Motor Corporation of America, a corporation incorporated under the Laws of Delaware with its registered office at 6545 U.S. 1, Grant, Florida 32949 ("Assignor"), and Bombardier Recreational Products Inc., a corporation incorporated under the Laws of Canada, with its registered office at 1000 de La Gauchetière West, Suite 2100, Montréal, Québec H3B 4W5 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of certain Patents (as defined below);

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Patent and Trademark Purchase Agreement dated as of the Effective Date between Assignor and Assignee (the "Patent and Trademark Purchase Agreement"), Assignor has sold to Assignee, and Assignee has purchased from Assignor, certain patents and industrial designs and applications therefor as set forth in Appendix A attached hereto and all re-examinations, reissues, divisions, renewals, extensions, provisionals, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof (the "Patents");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Patent and Trademark Purchase Agreement, Assignor and Assignee wish to enter into this Assignment to confirm the assignment from Assignor to Assignee of all of Assignor's rights to the Patents; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee all rights, title and interests in and to the Patents, and all letters patent which have been or may be granted thereon, together with the right to sue and recover damages for future or past infringements of the Patents and to fully and entirely stand in the place of Assignor in all matters related thereto.

Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or such other corresponding responsible authority (the "Commissioner") to record this Assignment to Assignee. Assignor hereby further requests the Commissioner to issue any and all letters patent or derived from the Patent to Assignee as assignee of the entire interest.

This Agreement shall be governed by, and any dispute, disagreement, controversy or claim arising out of or in connection with this Agreement, including any question regarding its negotiation, existence, validity, interpretation, performance, breach or termination, shall be resolved in accordance with, the Laws of the Province of Quebec (to the exclusion of its conflict of law rules) and the Laws of Canada applicable therein.

This Assignment may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be an original and all of which when taken together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

PATENT REEL: 016393 FRAME: 0263 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have executed, made and entered into this Assignment under seal as of the date first set forth above.

ASSIGNOR:

BOMBARDIER MOTOR CORPORATION OF AMERICA

	Title: TREASUNEY.
	By: XMillson Name: Jennifa millson
	Name: Clanifa millen
	Title: Secretary
	City of Montreal ,
	On this the 18th day of December , 2003, before me personally appeared Raymond Bachant and Jennifer Millson to me personally known, and known to me to be the persons who signed the foregoing assignment, and acknowledged the signing of same as their free act and dged.
_	Notary Public My commission expires FOR LIFE
	ASSIGNEE:
	BOMBARDIER RECREATIONAL PRODUCTS INC.
	By-
	Name: JACQUES CEVESQUE
	City of Montreal ,
	On this the 18th day of December 2003, before me personally appeared
	Jacques Levesque to me personally known, and known to me to be the person who signed the foregoing assignment, and acknowledged the signing of same as his free act and deed.
	Notary Public My commission expires to R Li FG

RECORDED: 03/16/2005

PATENT REEL: 016393 FRAME: 0264